
AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 3435o 3 5 0
RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 34350 ( ITB LB16-139) for Furnishing and Delivering First Aid

Kits and Safety Items on an As -Needed Basis to the City of Long Beach ( Munis Contract No. 
3160000031, formerly known as BPLB16000031) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 34350 is made and entered as of August 6, 2019, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Extreme Safety (Contractor) 

Contract No. 34350 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to August 31, 2020. 

X 2. Adding $70, 000 for the second renewal option for a new contract amount of $430,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

Print / Type Name) 

Pres dent / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH- 

i

By:, 2

City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

CONTRACTOR: 

Signature) 

i4aviv . c

Print I Type Name) 

President ice President Secretary / Treasurer
rc a one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHAR S PARK , City Attorney

By: 01
Deputy



Exhibit A



CITY OF LONG BEACH FIRST AID AND SAFETY ITEMS

QTY JUNIJ ITEM # DESCRIPTION 1PRICE UNI TOTAL

10 PS -3291 CUSTOM KIT METAL HARBOR 41. 11 EA 51. 11

10 PS -3292 CUSTOM KIT PLASTIC HARBOR 27. 57 EA 37. 57

1 PS -3418 REFILL # 1 21. 89 EA 22. 89

1 PS -3419 REFILL # 2 36. 83 EA 37. 83

1 PS -3420 REFILL # 3 23. 30 EA 24. 30

100 1181640 CREWS FACESHIELD 1. 95 EA 101. 95

50 14132 SELSTROM CLEAR FACE SHIELD 8x15. 5x. 06 4.30 EA 54. 30

12 EA AV3000-S MASK FULL FACEPIECE SCOTT 324.20 EA 336.20

24 EA AV3000- M MASK FULL FACEPIECE SCOTT 324.20 EA 348.20

36 EA AV3000- L MASK FULL FACEPIECE SCOTT 324.20 EA 360.20

36 805622- 01 1/ 2 TURN ADAPTER SCOTT 47. 75 EA 83. 75

80 5130 GLASSES GRAY LENS ASTROSPEC 3000 ULTRA -DURA 6. 26 PR 86. 26

150 5129 GLASSES CLEAR LENS ASTROSPEC 3000 ULTRA -DURA 5. 56 PR 155. 56

40 S490

SAFETY GLASS CASE BLACK W TOP CLOSING FLAP

DISCONTINUED ITEM

40 5491 SAFETY GLASS CASE BLACK SOLD BY THE PACK OF 10 4.08 EA 44.08

20 BX 312- 1201 EARPLUGS UNCORDED IN POLY BAG CLASSIC 10 BX/ CS 24. 26 BX 44.26

10 BX MAX -1 EARPLUG UNCORDED GREEN 1/ PR POLY BAG 22. 80 BX 32. 80

20 RL BT007 TAPE BARRICADE 3x1000 CAUTION 12. 85 RL 32. 85

200 RL BT027 TAPE BARRICADE 4 X 1000 FIRE 12. 85 RL 212. 85

35 BX 3M 8210 RESPIRATOR PARTICULATE N95 20/ BX 8BX/ CS 12. 92 BX 47. 92

60 EA N75001L CARTRIDGE ORGANIC VAPOR 2/ PK 9. 54 PK 69. 54

26 EA 770030L FACEPIECE LARGE SILICONE HALF MASK 7700 SERIES 24. 10 EAJ 50. 10

25 EA N16001F VEST HI -VIZ ORANGE PLAIN MESH 1" SILVER TAPE 2. 20 EA 27. 20

10 EA IWV222 VEST FLOATATION STERNS THE FORCE II 50. 25 EA 60. 25

20 CS TY120S- L- XL TYVEK WHITE PLAIN 93. 10 CS 113. 10

20 CS TY -1205- 2X TYVEK WHITE PLAIN 98. 50 CS 118. 50

20 CS TY -1205- 3X TYVEK WHITE PLAIN 104.52 CSI 124. 52
20 CS TY -120S -4X TYVEK WHITE PLAIN 112. 66 CS 132. 66

20 CS TY -120S -5X TYVEK WHITE PLAIN 121. 69 CS 141. 69

20 CS TY -122 -L -XL TYVEK WHITE HOOD & BOOT 114. 16 CS 134. 16

20 CS TY -1225- 2X TYVEK WHITE HOOD & BOOT 124. 10 CS 144.10

20 CS TY -1225- 3X TYVEK WHITE HOOD & BOOT 128. 05 CSI 148.05
20 CS TY -1225- 4X TYVEK WHITE HOOD & BOOT 136. 56 CS 156. 56

20 CS TY -122S -5X TYVEK WHITE HOOD & BOOT 149. 40 CS 169. 40

10 EA I RC -388R5 APRON ACID PROTECTION 4.76 EA 14. 76

20 EA 1348PQ2 DENIM APRON W/ BIB POCKETS TIE CLOSURE 3. 89 EA 23. 89

100 EA BU- C30RWH PORT OF LONG BEACH PLATE 2227 25. 991 EA 1 125. 99
50 EA BU- RS6RC SUSPENSION, RATCHET,6 POINT 10. 941 EA 1 60. 94



60 EA BU- C33WHR WHITE HARDHAT 6PT RATCHET LOGO 28.40 EA 88.40

60 EA BU- 33WHR WHITE FULL BRIM 6PT RATCHET SUSPENSION 16. 20 EA 76. 20

128 EA E1RW01A WHITE FULL BRIM SUPEREIGHT RATCHET FIBRE -METAL 16. 54 EA 144. 54

72 EA P28AS4F SUNSHIELD ABS/ POLYCARBONATE WHITE/ SMOKE 13. 42 EA 85.42

75 EA GC -B4001 STRAW HAT W/ ADJUSTABLE CHIN TIE BRIM 5" 10.20 EA 85. 20

92 DZ 7017 DRIVERS GLOVE 10 DZ/ CS 36. 71 DZ 128. 71

21 DZ 34-874 MAXIFLEX GLV NITRILE COATED 38.40 DZ 59.40

2 DZ BM -723 GLOVE NEOPRENE BEST -L 28. 34 DZ 30. 34

100 EA OCC -940-01 MIRACOOL BANDANA BLUE 1. 34 EA 101. 34

5 EAJ UMBRELLA POLY 63" / DISCONTINUED ITEM

5 EA UMBRELLA RAI STANDARD / DISCONTINUED ITEM

4 DZ 18444 SHOE/ BOOT COVER DISPOSABLE 35. 55 CS 39. 55

25 EA LI -1922 KNEE PAD HOOK & LOOP 10. 32 EA 35. 32

25 EA ERD- 18380 KNEE MAT FOAM W/ HANDLE 23. 80 EA 48.80

10 EA AL -2000 RESPIRATOR BAG W/ ZIP ! 4x16 3. 75 EA 13. 75

50 SE1 68- 04R01 EARTHQUAKE STRAP VELCRO 3M / DISCONTINUED ITEM

70 EA RAY- R3D

FLASHLIGHT DISCONTINUED ITEM / DISCONTINUED

ITEM SEE BELOW FOR SUBSTITUTE ITEM

70 EA WHH2D- BA RAYOVAC WORK HORSE 2 D LED HANGING RING FLASHL 8. 50 EA 78.50

200 EA CRT71666 SUNSCREEN LOTION SPF 30 4 OZ BOTTLE 3. 50 EA 203. 50

400 EA CRT71695 LIP BALM, SUNSCREEN SPF 30 72/ CS 1. 08 EA 401.08

10 EA CRX71771 SUNSCREEN 30 SPF 1 GALLON 82. 45 EA 92.45

500 EA 060100 -OR SQWINCHER - 10 OF 50 INDIVIDUAL QWIK STIK 15. 78 PK 515.78

17 CS 020226 -OR SQWINCHER 12. 8 CONCENTRATE 1 GALLON 12/ CS 48.75 CS 65. 75

11 BX 3M- 8212 RESPIRATORY, DUST, FUME, MIST N95 10/ 13X 8BX/ CS 52. 20 BX 63. 20

12 EA 2861606 HONEYWELLBUG BARRIER II SPRAY 100% 2 -OZ 6. 60 EA 18.60

96 PK HON75SCL DEFENDER MULTI- PURPOSE CARTRIDGE P100 10. 10 PK 106. 10

96 PK 7422- SD1 MULTI- PURPOSE CARTRIDGE WITH P100 SCOTT 27. 85 PK 123. 85

48 PK N75004L AMMONIA & METHLAMINE CARTRIDGE NORTH 10.42 PK 58.42

48 PI< N75003 ORGANIC VAPOR & ACID GAS CARTRIDGE NORTH 9. 50 PK 57. 50

TOTALT 6651. 99


